## RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

## Lifeskills Ranch Program, Inc./ Wolf Springs Ranch, LLC

- 1. In consideration of the enrollment in Lifeskills Ranch Program, Inc. and Wolf Springs Ranch, LLC (herein referred to as "The Program") to participate in the summer camp program, the undersigned and his/her family and guests hereby forever release, acquit, discharge and holds harmless the Program, as well as its staff, agents, instructors, volunteers and any property affiliated with the program, of and from any and all liabilities, claims, any loss, damage, illness, injury or death that may be sustained by any or each of the undersigned while participating in the program.
- 2. The undersigned acknowledges that there are certain risks inherent in participation in equine activities. While the program makes every effort to minimize these risks, the undersigned is duly aware of these risks and hazards inherent upon participation in or observing equine activities.

  The undersigned also agrees to represent the potential for these hazards to others that may accompany him/her to the program

	poreinnar for mese mazar as re	orners mar may
accompany him/her to the program.		
Ву:		
Parent/Legal Guardian	Print Name	
Date		
NEWS AND	PHOTO RELEASE	
For valuable consideration given and which	n is hereby acknowledged, the u	ndersigned hereby
grants permission to Lifeskills Ranch Progra	m. Inc. and Wolf Springs Ranch	LLC to take or have
taken still and moving photographs and film	, <del>u</del>	
	·	
Ranch Program, Inc., Wolf Springs Ranc		•
photographs, films and pictures and to circul	ate and publisize the same by a	ll means including and
without limiting the generality of newspape	ers, website, brochures, pamphl	ets or instructional
n	naterials.	
Ву:		
Parent/Legal Guardian	Print Name	Date
I <b>DO NOT</b> give permission for news and/or p	hotos	
1 DO 1401 give permission for news and/or p	110103.	
By:		
Parent/Legal Guardian	Print Name	Date